M732-M752

M732 Series S RET2HEWVI >
High speed safety stitch machinines

M752 Series & RA—N—0Ov oI
High speed overedgers

Parts Catalog

. PEBASUS.




N=UhyATDEA

W o/S— Y507 1E, 20004E6 B 85& th OM70031) —
ADI o ROBEETHEL THET,

W2~ 63BN 2 R B I U R E SRR ORI
FEBAN—YY A M- THwWET, £/2. BBEOEE
IZRFENTWEESIZ. /8A—Y U X NOREFNO. (BH
#B) #RLTWET,

W/S—V 1) 2 FOEFHESORZDIXXXKXX OIS, R
EOERX (775 2) KOAMEAZINTNEY =%
=T, BRI TEDOEY., BT L0E
FITr =N —UFE (64~65HE) IZ—H L THHEL T
WET,

BERICEEHEST 2Ty 7 AZELEL, BHFESLT
T, TOMMF - HI2ENERITIEHEET,

MR EEE N2 <R, HREFSEHRL TS
W, B, ZoN—yhyaroE#EETmEICED,
TFTHEBSEHEINS ZENHDETOT, HohlDT
ELEEN,

1B #1%1E (Models covered)

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the M700 series machine
manufactured in July, 2000.

M The components of M700 series are arranged according
to the mechanism on pages 2-63. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

WX XXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 64-65).

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

B To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

M700 Series
M752-01 M732-36
M752-13 M732-38
M752-16S2 M732-48
M752-17 M732-48P2
M752-23B M732-70
M752-54A M732-86
M752-55A M732-355
M752-180

M752-181




B X
H

Aoy RHEERE ooveeeeemerii 2~3

j‘—“\’_%ﬂ%u] ................................................... 4~5

FIIN—HEHE(2) wvvvrerorrmree ~T

PS5 T R e 8§~0

BHE D HERE(1) ooeeereeerrreerrere 10~11
%%U%*ﬁ(z) ................................................... 12~13
L IS HE R e 14~15
T =SB e, 16~17
TEO R (1) -+oovveeerrmeesree e 18~19
FE D BERE(2) - vvvereememerme e 20~21
BT A ZHERE e 22~73
P L BERE (1) oo eremeererenrree e 24~25
I T B (2) - vvereemenrre e 26~27
fﬁmﬁ%% ......................................................... 28~29
;ﬁﬁ‘ ;ﬁﬁ 9} &Jﬁ% ............................................. 30~31
SR TFHERE o ovvee e 32~33
TEBRIL SRR (L) 34~135
TEEEDL— XA (2) oo 36~37
HR%% ......................................................... 38~139
R R S D DA T 40~41
FATT D reeerseentstmntitiii i 42~43
F AT IB (L) MT52-01 rveeeernneeeesannesaanniinininnnne, 44~45
HAFBREE) M752-13, 1652, 17, 238 «woveeerereeesees 46~47
FHAHEM(3) MT52-23B «oerevreersreesnneemncaannieenes 48~49
B ATIB R (4) MT752-180, 181 cevrvvmenrsrreerernurinuaenens 50~51
BB E(G) MT52-181 wwerveeerrrneesienssinnaiiiiians 52~53
%ﬁ{ﬁ}%ﬂ(ﬁ) MTE2-54/, B5A+erreeverrrsrrenesiiiaii 54~55
BB (T) MT732:48, 48P2 ++vvveveeessssnneasasiinieas 56~57
HHAHEF(8) MT32-48, 4BP2 «+-rvceernseessseessnceees 58~59
B AT IR SR (0) MT732-48P2, 86 wveererveersnvessansessaniens 60~61
B AHE T (10) M732-86, 355 «++rrveeerrreressnresniunanns 62~63
A T2 PR B e 64~65

,]* ‘/5:‘9 91 ................................................... 66~67

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME  -++ecssesseesseesesscsnssaserssssseeanns 93
COVER (1) wveeesesssmmieesseessesssssssss e 45
COVER (2) ++ererersssssssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssesssnssssses s 6~7
CRANKSHAET DRIVE MECHANISM +++++++++esseeersesssssecsnns §~9
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1) +esseesesssoseessssssessnennnss 10~11
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2) +++-----cceeessesssseeeecee 12~13
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM --:+esseesessscssseesce. 14~15
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM «++vsseeseerseuseessenss 16~17
FEED MECHANISM (1) +++revesssssssneesssssnsssnssnsssissssannne 18~19
FEED MECHANISM (2) +++-++se:1sssssssessesseesissnssissseee 20~21
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM -++cscsseseseessesssssereseessens 29~23
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1) r+e+esserssossesssensensessnnss 24~25
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (2) -++++++++sesesssssssssssnssene 26~27
LUBRICATION MECHANISM  ++sseesossesssusssissusinsssnnss 28~29
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP -+ ++++eesecsserseerevens 30~31
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM -++-e-eeseeeseresneesereeerenns P~}
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1) r+++e++ee+- 34~35
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) -+++e++eee: 36~37
HLR. DEVICE +++++ssesseseessessssseeseseressnsssssnsssssessssssssens 38~19
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION -+ 40~41
THREAD STANID -+ +eeseseerseesesresssssssnmssssreesesesens B~d3
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) MTS201 ++eevesssssssssessssssssssssnnsene 4~ds
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) M752-13, 1682, 17,238 =++eeseeseesseess 46~47
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) M7S2-23B +++111eeeseseeessssnsssinninee 4§ ~49
SPECIFIC PARTS (4) M752-180, 18] w++sssseeressessssssnnnssee 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) M7S2-181 +++ereseessssssesssensssssssnnsene 53~53
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) MTS2-54A, S5A-++++++seresssssssssnnssses 5455
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) M732-48, 48P2 ++vssevssessesssesseassusnnss 56~57
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) M732048, 48P2 +++-r-veceevesssssssnsnnenee 5850
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) M732-48P2, 86 +++xevssorseeseessesseesonss 60~61
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) M732-86, 355 w++++ssreressessssssssnssene 62~63
GAUGE PARTS LIST ++++eseeeseesessressrmssssmmiesssnrensenssens 64~65
INDEX  ++eeeseeseeseessssssessssseesessssses s ssesssssesessssesens 66~67






Ny RE

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12

PART NO.

270047
204003
210679
210679
210679

9A3071
209537
209538
240336
004511

240325
240336

TR0

EEX
FANT—2
e

g

e

=)

STy bk

7Sy b

AU TEY
ANANKRILE/MEX25

N4
ATV

BED PIN
OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PIN

PIN
PIN

STICKER
BRACKET
BRACKET

SPRING PIN
BOLT

PIPE
SPRING PIN

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION QrT.

PN N =

N =

- N



M752-54A 55A% % <
Except M752-54A,55A

(&)
@
O
)

m M752-23B %5 <
Except M752-23B

M752-54A,55A,181% 5 <
Except M752-54A,56A,181

M752 @
M752-180,181 £k <

Except M752-180,181




HN—H4E(1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209535-PD
2 007020
3 007024
4 209512-PD
5 007024
6 209579
7 206457
8 206682
9 9A3067
10 209551
11 007019
12 209518
13 007019
14 007082
15 209633
16 209634
17 209736
18 007232
19 007019

20 209515-PD

21 270018A
22 007009
23 209680
24 007017
25 210044
26 007017
27 240043
28 004543
29 240301
30 209516
31 007021
32 209664
33 209665
34 007018
35 209657
36 007018
37 209550-PB
38 007176
39 9A3069
40 9A3048
41 209702

TR0

fAlmAhN—
ERD/M4A4X10
ERP/MAXT18
EAn—
ERD/M4A4X10

HARo v b
FAINE
HRw b
=)

7 hAN—

TR/ M4E4XE
hN—
ERP/M4X8
ERT/M4XE
hEA

mEHN

TSy
ERL/MA4XE, 5
RIS/ M4AXE

gihn— (R)
SvF
FERZ/MBX5
SvF
ERT/MAXE
i TASS

FxP/M4AX5
EITE
IERT M4 X4
== TAS S

~, 58

e

RIS/ MAeXT 2

giA/N— ()
A= ()
EXD/MAXE
MR

RIS/ MAXE
A b An—
ERD/MEX1 4
THEBS~NIN
=)

AR

DESCRIPTION

SIDE COVER
SCREW
SCREW

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET
OIL SIGHT WINDOW
GASKET

STICKER
FAN COVER

SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
FRONT COVER (RIGHT)

LATCH
SCREW
LATCH

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
PIN
SCREW

SPRING
HINGE

SCREW
FRONT COVER (CENTER)
FRONT COVER (CENTER)

SCREW
OIL GUARD

SCREW
BELT COVER
SCREW

STICKER
STICKER

SPONGE

COVER(1)

QrT.

[ECNN N, QU S N ) (KN N [ G R NP WL WL W RN % [ S W _ A W= N _ a A A BAa a NN -

- L) =



M732

M732-48,48P2 % <
Except M732-45.45P2

M752-01,180,181 %k <
Except M752-01,180,181

M752
M752-01,180,181% &<
Except M752-01 ,180,1 81




hN—H#1E(2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209687
2 007020
3 209517
4 007084
5 209513-PD
6 209641
7 004543
8 209645
9 007017
10 209636
11 209618
12 209619
13 007062
14 202875
15 209651
16 240305
17 007066
18 210307
19 209543
20 007077
21 209576-91
22 209571-91
23 270042
24 004543
25 210307
26 007066
27 270043
28 270044
29 007172
30 270045
31 240305
32 007023A
33 004821
34 209547-PB
35 007018
36 240343
37 007025
38 201252
39 240305
40 270048
41 007008
42 270049
43 007180
44 240305
45 209644
46 007082

TR
®E
RIS MAXT0
=

RARILE /ML XS
fEhN—

Ex

WEFRY/ MAxX4
JlFAS3

PRI MAXSE
SyFRY

FAH—KE
TAH—R
ExP M3 X6
Es

TSy bk

3= N
BRI /M4
RAREE S
fAih/s— (%)
mx M4 x7

SOR7L—F+ (§8)
SOR7L—b ()
Tya

IERT /M4 X4
AR EE S

EBftxo /M4
LN—
FPUNR
Bftx /M4
TSTv bk

(7 am N
ERTD/ M4X16
~NEFTY M4
#wWhN—
RIS/ M4EXE

%

PRI MA4X20
NRES

BAiE I A

SvF

FxrL /M3 X4

SvF

FxY/M3. 5X4. 5
17 N

[

WRZ/MA X8

DESCRIPTION

COVER PLATE
SCREW
BED COVER PLATE

BOLT
NEEDLE BAR COVER

PIN
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

EYE GUARD
EYE GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
WASHER

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
BUSHING

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
LEVER
SPRING

SCREW
BRACKET

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

SIDE COVER
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LATCH

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
FACE PLATE

SCREW

COVER(2)

QrT.

= A A a N N =2 a2 a = A a A R NP WL WL W N =2 N = = S RN = s _ a A A RN NG N L.y

_ A A






U200 v 7 MEE

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

PART NO.

209686-91
001459
005304

004541
270510

209608
007019
209609
007044
007020

209581
209671-92
007013

209637
240551

204019A
204018
240552
209606
240340

209607
007020
208476

208272
209481

209605
004556
004541

004510
240536

209514-PD
007105
209591-91

004572
004514

209613-D
004514

TR0

el |
IER2/C3X%X3
My C1xX1. 9
R/ MEXS
BftE

EE
ERD/MAXE
ks
mx> " M4x10
ERP/MAXT10

HRTw b

Twia

ExrP M3, 5X8
R

A=

Ry o
m/N
H#h=

aE
oyrs

IR
FXRT/MAXTO
Aty

oy

7

F—=U-—-

X2/ M6X10
xR/ M6X8
NATKRILE A ME X1 6
EES

T-U—
ERTD/M4X40
R=IRTF7ULT ()
X2/ M5EX10
IERZ/ M5X5

DA—h
R/ ME XS5

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANK SHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
PIN

LEFT COVER
SCREW
LEFT COVER

SCREW
SCREW

GASKET
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW
BUSHING

SPACER
SPRING WASHER
BUSHING

RIGHT COVER
O RING

PLATE
SCREW
OIL SEAL

ORING
FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER

COVER
SCREW
BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

WORM
SCREW

QrT.

= A a A [ NP W S 6 = A a b [ECUE N |G QY SN =2 W = _ A N =

O O T



M732-86,355
M752-23B %<
Except M732786,355

M752-23B

-

\

M752
14§t (1-needle)

M752
288t (2-needle)

M732
24§t (2-needle)

M732
34<§t(3-needle)

/




HiRUBAE(1) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

REF.NO. PART NO. Eif e DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 209544-92 Ow Bk ROD 1
2 007023A ERP/ME4X16 SCREW 2
3 209552-92 e CRANK 1
4 004533 ARETHRIVE/ME X1 2 BOLT 1
5 271001 e PIN 1
6 004538 IFR2 /M4 X6 SCREW 1
7 209582 ho— COLLAR 1
8 205061 1E A ¥R RING 1
9 240311 EEd WASHER 1
10 240537 ho— COLLAR 1
11 004543 IERT /M4 X4 SCREW 2
12 208250 AN —Ib OIL SEAL 1
13 209567-92 Lx— LEVER 1
14 007150 AERILE/MEX1 2 BOLT 1
15 208425 gy o LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
16 209690-91 UrFEY (3) PIN ASSEMBLY 2
17 004545 ExT /M3 x4 SCREW 2
18 208903-C Hix NEEDLE BAR 1
19 209566-92 s NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
20 007013 EXD M3, 5X8 SCREW 1
21 209640 Frv7 CAP 1
22 240129 oyxs O RING 1
23 004543 ERZ /M4 X4 SCREW 1
24 XXKXXX #HE NEEDLE HOLDER 1
25 005292-HU IEx (C3) SCREW 1
26 005292-HU IEx2 (C3) SCREW 2
27 005292-HU IExL (C3) SCREW 3
28 209647 H— COVER 1
29 209648 Hhn— COVER 1
30 209642 BWhZ oI b FELT 1
31 007192 Bt M4 SCREW 2
32 209646 An— COVER 1
33 007018 RIS/ MAXE SCREW 1

OXXXXXXIEF = /=Y TT, @' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

A~ EH DT — PN —YETHRL T ET W, Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732

M752

M752-180,181 %k <

Except M752-1 80,1 81




iR U BiE(2)

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 209539
2 007020
3 XXXXXX
4 004009-1HC
5 208935
6 007019
7 204631
8 007012
9 XXXXXX
10 005501
11 210930
12 XXXXXX
13 007012
14 204636B
15 007014
16 240305
17 209541
18 007019
19 209540
20 007020
21 XXXXXX
22 005484-HC
23 XXXXXX
24 005315
25 XXXXXX
26 005501
27 210930
28 XXXXXX
29 007010
30 XXXXXX
31 007032
32 XXXXXX
33 007010

TR
ISy bk
RIS MAXT0
$ik

ERL/CE5XT. 5
iR

RIS M4XE
Hik¥ —
FiprS, M3, 5X6
= (&)
ANARD/C4X9. 5

m/\z

&= (3D
ENRP M3, 5X6
Sy bk

FERL M3, 5X10

[75im P
TSy
TR/ M4E4XE
TSy
EXRP/MAXT10

g
Mmx,/C5X8
gt m

M*x¥ C1x3. 5
#H= (&)

AERY/C4A4X9. 5
mM/N 3

#H= (a0
FERZ/MBXE

#HE= (&)

ERrV /M2, 5X6
#H2Z (A
RIS /MBXE

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

©

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
SUPPORT/NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
KEY
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE FINGER

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
SPRING WASHER
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QrT.

O Y N = 4 N = —~ o A AN 2 N AN 2N =

AN =2 a2

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732-86,355
M752-23B# k<
» M732-86,355
M752-23B# [ <




EI—N—iiE UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. Eif e DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 209546-92 m SV ROD 1
2 007023A ERP/ME4X16 SCREW 4
3 209660 EN LD GUIDE 2
4 209560-92 GSwY CRANK 1
5 007369 AR/ MEX9 BOLT 2
6 209583 i SHAFT 1
7 240338 Es WASHER 1
8 007174 RAXRY/M5EX10 SCREW 1
9 303067 INTRES SPRING WASHER 1
10 210586A AN = OIL SEAL 1
1 240564 2 PLUG 1
12 209568-92 A LEVER 1
13 007150 ANBRILEMEXT 2 BOLT 1
14 209587-91 ti—r—5& (#) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 179130-05 ZxzIbk FELT 1
16 179136A91 ETE (4) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
17 004545 ExT /M3 x4 SCREW 1
18 209589 r—r—x8& BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
19 004510 ANATRKILEMEX 16 BOLT 2
20 271519 PRSI A FILTER 1
21 209590 hi— COVER 1
22 007039 mx>,/M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
23 XXXXXX EI—=s— UPPER LOOPER 1
24 001998-2 ERDCA4X6 SCREW 1
25 209703-91 BihtE> (3) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
26 210214 2 PLUG 1
27 004543 IERP A MA X4 SCREW 1
28 209653 B COVER 1
29 007018 R/ MAXE SCREW 1

OXXXXXXIEF = /=Y TT, @' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

BA~65 DY — P NR—YETHIBL TS, Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).

©



M752 @
M752-13,23B,181,55A % <
Except M752-13,23B,181,55A




T —/x—ieiE

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

PART NO.

209546-92
007023A
209660

209560-92
007369

209563-92
007369
209583
240338
007174

303067
210586A
209007-91

208259
209083

007150
XXXXXX

001175-3

TR0

Ak
ERD/M4X16
EN LD

oS0
AR/ MEX9

S50
AERIE/MBE X9
L]

EES
AARTY/MEX10

NS

AN —Ib
Fi—n—8 ()
EfTEY

FIE

AAERILE/MEXT 2
FIL——
ERxT,/C4%X10

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ROD
SCREW
GUIDE

CRANK
BOLT

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT

WASHER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
OIL SEAL
LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

PIN
PIN

BOLT
LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QrT.

P N SR R Y

_ A A

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).






EUBECN)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 209556-91
2 007011
3 004533
4 204140A
5 007058
6 209570-92
7 004533
8 272533A
9 204185
10 209649
11 272534
12 007161
13 209650
14 204143A
15 007021
16 252069A
17 007059
18 211301
19 209594
20 209555-92
21 004533
22 271001
23 004538
24 240012
25 209592-91
26 210717
27 004514
28 272501
29 210129
30 210130
31 004535
32 272504-91
33 240436
34 272502
35 272503
36 007038
37 209639
38 240517
39 202522
40 240484
41 200020

TR0

EBEVLSH (10
FEXP /M3 X8
NENRILEMEXT 2
U o /=R
EBftx2 /M5

Ln—
AANRKRILEA/ME X1 2
2]

ours

Lx—

FUUNFR

Bftx M5
ECEL
Abwis—

RIS /MAeXT2

Fv bk

Bftx /M4, 5
INREER

Ay k

)

ANAENRILE/MEXT 2
e

RIS/ MAXE
Z—RILRFYG
HEE

EfTEY
IERP M5 X5
IFtr
ER/BUIFEY
TAES

ExZ /M3 X4
IF+Er ($)
ATV
SFxv bk
RUUNER

Bftrz /M2
TyiaRsy
E/ R

1E A ¥R

EEd

oyrs

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.
CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 2
BOLT 1
LINK/DIFF. FEED REGULATING 1
SCREW 2

LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT

ORING
LEVER

SPRING
SCREW
REGULATOR PLATE

STOPPER
SCREW

NUT
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

ROD
CRANK

BOLT
PIN
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
REGULATOR

PIN
SCREW
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SPRING PIN

RATCHET
SPRING

SCREW
PUSH BUTTON
SPRING

RING
WASHER

ORING

aAa N 2N I Y a4 a4 A A A s a4 MR = s S A A

N = =2



M752-23B %[k <
Except M752-23B

M752-23B %<
Except M752-23B

M752-23B % [ <
Except M752-23B

M732-48,48P2
M752%k<
Except M732-43,48P2
M752

M732-48,48P2
M752




EURIE2)

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 204124
2 XXXXXX
3 001189
4 001175-3
5 204122
6 204114
7 005231
8 204115
9 205857
10 204439A
11 007041
12 240310
13 204810
14 209595
15 007019
16 208109
17 209519
18 007009
19 209584
20 205061
21 240311
22 208173
23 204123A
24 XXXXXX
25 XXXXXX
26 XXXXXX
27 005492

28 001175-2
29 204111A

30 204114
31 005231
32 204115
33 209564-92
34 004533
35 209677
36 004805
37 240062
38 209672
39 004543
40 209673

TR0

EHxEUE
EEXUE
ExV/C4XT. 5
ERxT,/C4%X10
Uy EEEY

Tyia
NERYCH
s

A EBEA
E&

M*xZ/ M3 X6
3

BE =Y ETF
EUBER
FRrY/MAXSE

‘&g
HTIUERA
RIS M3 X5
L]

1k AR

EE&

-3

FXUE
FxUeE ()
FEX U

HENX Y B
EXP/CI1XE
ERT/C4X8
Yo/ EEY
Twisa

RARZ/CH

EEs

oS0y
RAERRILEME X1 2
e

~NEFY M5
EES

ERE
IERD/ M4 X4
Twia

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

@

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW
LINK/DIFFERENTIAL FEED

BUSHING
SCREW
WASHER

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
PLUG
BLOCK/FEED BAR LIFT

GUIDE/FEED BAR
SCREW

OIL SHIELD/FEED BAR GUIDE
GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
SCREW

SHAFT
RING

WASHER
PLUG
MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW
SCREW

LINK/MAIN FEED
BUSHING

SCREW
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

NUT
WASHER
FEED BARPIN

SCREW
BUSHING

Y s s a4 N ) O N N Y o s S o

AN =2 s

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M752-23B %5k <
Except M752-23B

« 'Y -
3 .
¥o
M752 @ 3
M752-23B % <

Except M752-23B




FTFARKELE

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26

PART NO.

209545-92
007023A
209554-92
004533
271001

004538
208235
209598
204638
208402

209674
209675
007013

XXXXXX
005088

208851
209542
007019

XXXXXX
210184

002193
204158
209666

007020
209667

007021

TR0

Ak
ERD/M4X16
e

ARETHRIVE/ME X1 2

e

R/ M4 X6
Es

tARE

AR
EAREE (FAZR)

Ex
e
ERP /M3, 5X8
EAR
AERD/CAXT. 5

TARE
TARE
TR/ M4E4XE
FTAR
TARBT

AERY/CHEX8. 5
== TAS S

HA B
ERTD/MAXT0
H4a B

ERD/M4AXT2

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

@

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QrT.

ROD
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

SCREW
WASHER
UPPER BLADE LEVER

UPPER BLADE CLAMP
UPPER BLADE CLAMP

PIN
PIN
SCREW

UPPER BLADE
SCREW

LOWER BLADE HOLDER
LOWER BLADE LEVER
SCREW

LOWER BLADE
CLAMP/LOWER BLADE

SCREW
SPRING
GUIDE

SCREW
GUIDE

SCREW

- A A N e ey —_ a a o a N S Y

AN = A A

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).






MoiEQ)

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

209678
208549
004594
209471
209472

007008
202451
007009
209596
209597

004543
274005
274004

274003-92
004534

274006
209452
209458
007060
209676

007020
007175
004805

209603-91
205584

274013
208773
209638

274016A
274017

007171
209652
007130

TR0

HIB
FEfTEY
X2/ MaxX4
ZavH-H-F
ZaH-H-F

RIS M3 X4
Fr—rhv¥v—
FERZ/MBX5
L]

Twia

IERT /M4 X4
FIUNRFR

L/x—

hZ—
RILE/MBXT 4

o

LIN— /BT
RUUNER
Bftx2/M10
Abwvr—

FRZ/MAXT0
FrZ/M5X24
VEV:: Al D VB
I
AFYTEY

(2
EHEAN R
AR
Ln—
RPUNR

Bftx /M4
A bkwsi—
RIS /MAXT

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)

PRESSER ARM
PIN
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
CHAIN CUTTER
SCREW

SHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
SPRING
LEVER

COLLAR
SCREW

LINK
LEVER/FOOT LIFT
SPRING

SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SCREW
NUT

PRESSER BAR
SPRING PIN

PIN
SPRING
SCREW

LEVER
SPRING

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

QrT.

—aa A AN - A o - A _ A A aa - A A

- A A A A



M732
(M732-86% % <)
(Except M732-86 )

M732-48,48P2% [ <
Except M732-48,48P2

M752

M752-180,181 %k < |
Except M752-180,181 ,



g (2)

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19

PART NO.

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

201156
005089
005030

208547
007008
208525-92B
005328
XXXXXX

208958-B
208528-B
208913

005409
208531

005030
005328
007008
208529

TR0

#HIT

#IM

B ftiR /18T
ERL/C3X5, 5
ERL/C1X2. 3

HIBES
ERL M3 X4
7S50y bSRI
ERI/C4X6. 3
WL (#)

Ex

e
2UNR
~EFvbh/C3
AN T

ERL/C1X2. 3
ERT/C4X6. 3
TR /M3 X4
KT N F

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

27

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
SCREW

REGULATOR
SCREW
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

PIN
PIN
SPRING

NUT
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QrT.

_ A A _ a a a _ A A

_ A

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).






fammiE

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

PART NO.

209610-91
209612-D
004514
212978-91
212981

007012
209408
209409
209410
007011

004800
004529
205113A

200136
202199

209654
007017
007023A
274586
209656

240328
209658
274592

209688-91
005138B

202287A
209578
004531

240339
240566

TR0

R (#0)
DA —ARA—I
WEXRP M5 XS5
O-—#— (R) %
a—-%#- ()

FiphrP /M3, 5X6

Z1E— (A)
Z4E— (91)
vS507

ERTV /M3 X8

~AFtv kM3
AEARILE A/ M4AX16
e TAT A

FLES

o507

HESER
ERT/MAXE
ERTD/ M4X16
WFRD
LU=

WFERD

aitaEE

HF

FA I
FEXT/HT1X12

EE S
HARTw b
RBARIVE/MEXT 2

s
FANFa—7

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QrT.

PUMP ASSEMBLY
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)

SCREW
FILTER (INSIDE)
FILTER (OUTSIDE)

CLAMP
SCREW

NUT
BOLT
OIL TUBE

JOINT
CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
JOINT

OIL RESERVOIR
SCREW

WASHER
GASKET
BOLT

WASHER
OIL TUBE

oo A AN A s a4 MR = N = [ ) A a4 o

[N N Y



M732

@

M732-355% (<
Except M732-355

M732




il iR Y BB

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209621
2 007019
3 209628
4 209629
5 007082
6 209713
7 208778
8 007082
9 209679
10 007010
11 200041
12 200041A
13 202495
14 209728
15 007365
16 209681
17 007366
18 209684
19 007367
20 209624
21 007019
22 209625
23 007008
24 202875
25 209626
26 007019
27 210353
28 209623
29 007018
30 209683

TR0

Fis
RIS MAXSE
EAE S
i
RIS MAXSE

HHiE

g
ERL/MAXE
/NVEFm
ERP/M3IXE

NRAFM
/NViEFm
L&
INRFIN R
BxL /M3

gy
ERTU/M3IX2. 7
His

XD,/ M3IX3, 7
gy

FERT/M4XE
gy
FEXRD /M3 X4
Es
gy

R M4AXE
Hid
Hid
Fry/MAXE
eS|

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD RETAINER
SCREW

THREAD RETAINER
THREAD RETAINER
GUIDE

SPRING
SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

QrT.

a4 a4 A A I Y a4 s oo A A N a2 A a4 o

- A A A A



M752
(M752-13,23B,181,54A 55A % [ <)
(Except M752-13,23B,181,54A,55A )

M732
(M732-48,48P2,355% % <)
(Except M732-48,48P2,355 )

M752-13,23B




R TFHE

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16

PART NO.

210529-9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
201037

210319
208449
005082A
210530-9U
201086

210531-9U
201068
209620

007170
202849

209622

TR0

AT (4A)
WFF v b
>Fxzv b
=M

EfENR (G8)

#FHE/CH
AT ()
EHEAFR ()

FERF (#0)
E#EAx (58)
Hil

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
NUT
RATCHET

Ccupr
SPRING (HEAVY)

TENSION DISC
FELT
SCREW STUD

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION GUIDE

QrT.

_ A AN - A A

WK = =



M732




“EEIL—/X—#EO0)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209600
2 209599
3 209586
4 004514
5 240310
6 209601
7 004514
8 273504
9 209602
10 004514
11 209585
12 208195
13 004535
14 208194

15 209569-92

16 004533
17 210586A
18 XXXXXX
19 001189

20 209689-92

21 007150

TR0

A

Lx—

L2}

IERZ/ M5X5

R —
IERZ/M5X5

0

FEY
X2,/ M3 X4
YYo= 1R
e

ANETURILE/MEX T 2
A4 =
—ERIL—/N—

RS,/ CA4XT. 5
N=r—5

AERILE/MEXT 2

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

©

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

BLOCK
LEVER
SHAFT

SCREW
PLUG

PIN
SCREW
SHAFT

HOLDER
SCREW

SHAFT
PIN
SCREW

LINK/LOOPER DRIVE
CRANK

BOLT
OIL SEAL
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER

SCREW
LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.

QrT.

_ A N s _ A A aa - A A

- A a

Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732




ZERI—/NX—#1E(2)

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

209699
206115
007019
209631
206115

275033A
007066
210307
275037
007167

137108
211388
275034

275035
007017

275036
007008
275039
007008
179498-92

004554
209630
007019
209697

EST-VAY G
TS0 bk
EXRDMAXE
A IAT B
TZTv bk

734y bk
Bt /M4
AR EE S
LA S
BftR2 /M3

FA¥m
E#HEN R

Y=

=
FRrY/MAXS

Fid
ERD/ M3 X4
i
FRY/MIX4

J——%EY ()

IEFRP M3 X3
ST
RIS MAXSE
Hhin—

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE PIPE
BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PIPE
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

TENSION DISC
SPRING
KNOB

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
COVER

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

QrT.

- A A _ A A AN _ a2 N = a2 a a

_ A AN



M732-36,38,48
-48P2,355




16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

209614
209643
209615
209627
007020

209616
209617
007020
303448
202175

200155
209661
209662

209663
210214

007019
240178
204466
210766
209697

TR0

S0 (k)
Zzlb

=

FEA
ERD/M4A4X10

&2 (F)

=
FXRT/MAXTO
EES

$aimid

sS07
B
HimEgR
iHisEE
#

R M4AXE
oS |V
WhZ7I b
EE>

Hh—

DESCRIPTION

OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
FELT
COVER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
COVER
SCREW

WASHER
OIL WICK

CLAMP
NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
PLUG

SCREW
OIL FELT
OIL FELT
PIN
COVER

H.R. DEVICE

QrT.

_ A A _ a a a _ A A

A A a N



7 =7 VDE & (35~50mm)
CLUERBEHDBERVET,
The number depends on

the table thickness(35~50mm).




FXRDIEFFE R PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REFNO. PART NO. EBERBTR DESCRIPTION Qr.
1 205466 =L EMR MACHINE REST BOARD 1
2 205470-PA thvE= WASTE CHUTE FUNNEL 1
3 004904 K& (m) 3. 5 SCREW 3
4 205468-PA Ya—4— (k) WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
5 004905 AL (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4
6 205469-PA a—4— (TF) WASTE CHUTE EXTENSION 1
7 206336 ¥ERFv b/ M8 NUT 4
8 004575 NANRKILE A/ M8X45 BOLT 4
9 201477 INTEES SPRING WASHER 4
10 240565 E& WASHER 4
11 240304 TS WASHER 4
12 240565 s WASHER 20
13 205473 (7% N CUSHION RUBBER 4






RiH

REF.NO.

(& S

0 oo~

—_
(=]

12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

PART NO.

000293
000293A
000293B

000293C
004021

004805
000505-PA
000505APA
007102
000512

004022
000380A
201252

004803
000381-PA

000507
000382-PA
000383-PA
004014
004803

000384
004012
004803

000233-PA
004012

004803
000502-PA
000503-PA

000504-PA
004012

004803
000527-PA
000527APA

004021
004805

000506
000386
000509
004835

TR0

HilifE (641L)
Hili#E (543
HiEE (4250)
Fili#E (3ARI)
ERXRI/M5X16

ATV MS
3y b (3%i)
754y b (241)
ANEARS/MEX32
L

EXY/MEX10
PAVE -3

NRES
NAFYEAM3S
Zm

A Ve
EhIEs
T3y b
FERXRT/M4E4X25
Aty b AM3

E=L
FRI/MAX2
RAFybM3
Iy —
FrI/MaX2

Aty b /M3
A& ER#E ()
AE B (F)
aq sk
TR/ MAXT2

AAFv M3
754y b (3&3L)
75y b (2FI)
FERP/MEX16
~AatTv b/ M5

AN

Frovd

EE&
ABFyb/MI18

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOL)
(

THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOCL)
SCREW

NUT
BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT
SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION
SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER
SCREW

NUT
THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)

JOINT
SCREW

NUT
BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

SCREW
NUT

THREAD EYELET
ROD CAP
WASHER

NUT

THREAD STAND

—_ A A —_ A A A —_ A a0 O O O N NN

N

e B o)

- o —_ e A A - A ;o [0S, IS N4, N V] PR =2 = N

MNR =

I SRS

_ = e A e R i ] NN

N

NN

O R N

QrT.

W W Www =

- s - s W oW

- A A s

- N = W



M752-01

#3351 & (Blindhemming)

@ Herhi(Narrow)




BERER&R(1)

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 210685
2 210680
3 210681
4 005184
5 201191
6 003044
7 210682
8 005053
9 210683
10 210684
11 002906
12 007020
13 201252
14 210691
15 210690
16 005088
17 167066
18 205361
19 005157
20 210689
21 005057
22 002430
23 002905
24 137142
25 210692
26 001206
27 201211C91
28 205835
29 005299
30 303313
31 209574-91
32 209548-PB
33 210584
34 210585

TR0

ERTSTv b ($8)
ERTSTv b
EXC/RRTISTY R
Bffx¥/C5H

m/\

~AFtv L CSH
Abwis—
ER/C4X4, 8
EftE>

LiTAE S

FRrU/C4X2. 6
FRT/MAXT10
INRESR
\EIERE 8
TSk

NARD/CAXT. 5
EEd

BEIIERE
FXP/C3X4. 5
AR

FRIC3X5
AR/ C3X12
ERL/C5X4. 5
s

Abw—

ERL/C4X5. 3
TR PIREE) (4 Oomm)
HENTIR
FERT,/C3X2. 6
TAES

2OX7L— b (32)
#hN—

10 T BN

Es

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW
FOLDER ASSEMBLY (40mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
SIDE COVER

UNCURLER

WASHER

A A a4 a4 A A AN NN a4 s oo S A A A a4 o

- A a a



M752-13

T — 71}1F(Tape attaching)

M752-16S2,17, 23B
HEEEL - HhREO
HRE A #h D HhkE
(Turn down hemming * Plain seaming)
(Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




ERAE&A(2)
REF.NO. PART NO. EiLTE
1 209562-92 2
2 007369 AR/ MEX9
3 XXXXXX ik
4 XXXXXX R
5 005330 IEFXS /M1, 4X2. 25
6 211600 18 THRENR
7 208735 HENRT
8 001333 FERT/C1X4
9 209635 F=THA K
10 205319 F—71g)
11 2012658 #HENRT
12 001231 EXRD,/C1X3. 4
13 211600 i TH bR

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

o

CRANK
BOLT
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE FINGER

SCREW

UNCURLER
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
TAPE TAKE-UP

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
UNCURLER

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

OGN Y

_ a a a

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M752-23B
HREEHh D HhiE (D

(Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




BRHR(3)
REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209553-92
2 004533

3 209562-92
4 007369

5 210147

6 210148

7 005489

8 209564A92
9 004533
10 209731

11 XXXXXX

12 007016
13 211376
14 204830
15 007168
16 204155
17 204156
18 209666A
19 209730
20 007043

TR0

2
ANAEFKRILEMBE X1 2
LSvY
RARILE/MEX9
Uy

Twisa
AAERIE/CEXT12. 5
a7
ANETURILE/MEX T 2
DS EY

AR
FxP /M3, 5X16
Es

EARpmE
FxrP /M3, 5X6. 5

AR (BARA)
v ERL

Sy bk

Fid

M+ /M4 X8

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

CRANK
BOLT
CRANK

BOLT
LINK

BUSHING
BOLT
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
WASHER

UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT
SCREW

GIB
WASTE GUARD
BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

- A _ A A aa AN 2 s

- A a

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M752-180,181

Nvyo%vUH
(Backlatching)

@

D @ Frii(Narrow)




ERE5(4) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

REFNQ. PART NO. EiLTE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 209574891 ZOZ27L—F ($8) CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
2 209548-PB whin— SIDE COVER 1
3 209664A gihnN— (#) FRONT COVER (MIDDLE) 1
4 308243-91 BftE> (#) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
5 308244 BffEE PIN 1
6 208949 ouxy ORING 2
7 209716-PD F—=1— PULLEY 1
8 004523 NANRKILE A/ MEX35 BOLT 1
9 240293 Tyia BUSHING 1
10 270526 T-)—= PULLEY CAP 1
11 209743 AR—H— SPACER 1
12 209714 EftiR BRACKET 1
13 204631A Hik+— NEEDLE PLATE KEY 1
14 007267 FExP M3 SCREW 2



M752-181




ERERE(5)

REF.NO.

g W=

O oo ~N®

—_
o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

PART NO.

209633A
210529-9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA

201037
210319
208449
005082A
210530-9U

201086
210531-9U
201068

209735
007170

202849
209562-92
007369

hEAN
T (B0
AFFv -
SFxzv b
ZMm

EfENR (38)
E:Egl!

Zxl b
BAFHECS5
T ($0)

EfE/ sz ()
AT (40)
EfE/ 2 (58)
Hil
FRrY/MAXS

HATE
A ds
NEARIFMEX9

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

FABRIC GUARD
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
NUT

RATCHET
Ccupr

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

TENSION GUIDE
CRANK
BOLT

N = —~ o P N N Y

- n



M752-54A,55A

JAT—7ANA
(Attaching elastic tape)




ERERE(6)

REF.NO.

g W=

WO oo ~N®

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23

PART NO.

209633A
209550APB
209737-91
004556
209605A

004523
210584
209562-92
007369
210529-9U

208447-UA
208448
208450-UA

201037
210319

208449
005082A
210530-9U
201086
210531-9U

201068
202849
209620A

007170
209622

TR0

mEA

NI kA=
NI
ERZ/M6X10
F—=U-—-

NERARILEMEX35
10 T Bt

2

AR FMEX9

EF (0)

E Rl
>Fzv bk
M

EHEAFR (G8)
Fm

)k
FFHECH
AT (#0)
EfENAR ()
AT (4R)

E#E xR (59)
#BHFE

Fib
ERT/MAXE
#BHFE

SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

FABRIC GUARD
BELT COVER
BELT GEAR

SCREW
PULLEY

BOLT

PRESSER FOOT FABRIC GUARD

CRANK

BOLT
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

NUT
RATCHET
CupP

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

A s a4 N = —~ o AN 2 4 A a4 o

AN =W



M732-48,48P2

b #'H Y (Shirring)

@ [ h(Wide)

M732-48P2% 5 <
Except M732-48P2




BHE&R(T7)

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 210529-9U
2 208447-UA
3 208448
4 208450-UA
5 201037
6 210319
7 208449
8 005082A
9 210530-9U
10 201086
11 210531-9U
12 201068
13 209620
14 007170
15 209622
16 202849
17 209694
18 209576A91
19 XXXXXX

20 208958-B

21 208528-B
22 208913
23 005409
24 208532
25 005030
26 005328

TR0

AT (4A)
WFF v b
>Fxzv b
=M

EfENR (G8)

#FHE/CH
AT ()
EHEAFR ()

FERF (#0)
E#EAx (58)
Hil

AT — bk (3#8)

I (#)
e

v

KLY INR

AfEFv b C3
#HEHR T
FERrv/C1X2. 3

ERI/C4X6. 3

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

57

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
NUT
RATCHET

Ccupr
SPRING (HEAVY)

TENSION DISC
FELT
SCREW STUD

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY

PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
PIN

PIN
SPRING
NUT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

- A W AN 2 A _ A AN _ A A AN

RN G I 'Y

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732-48,48P2

M732-48P2

9/1; 4/E2 Y (Shirring)




ERERE(8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 209692-91
2 275515
3 007022
4 240332
5 007191
6 200098
7 210947
8 001206
9 275516
10 007160
11 204888
12 004806
13 210945
14 005328
15 210946
16 001206
17 275517-92
18 007021
19 210940
20 005082A
21 210944
22 204091
23 208448
24 208447-UA
25 275518
26 004806
27 275520
28 240320
29 275521
30 202522
31 207045
32 240323
33 206225
34 001457-1
35 210955
36 005029
37 212435
38 212436
39 7099

40 202433
41 004806
42 275522
43 179765-15
44 007164
45 240104
46 209693
47 007052
48 210961
49 007012
50 137906
51 275525
52 210962
53 005210
54 211886
55 001202
56 167066
57 0000413

TR0

ESERVEE (#)
TSy bk
FERIMAXT 4
AN —H—
FxIMAX27T

EES

[TAE S
ERD/C4X5. 3
TSy bk

EBftxz /M6

msxx

RAEFv kM6
TSy
FERD/CA4X6. 3
L TAE

ERD/C4X5. 3
AT S 5]
FRVMAeXT2
FEHE/N
HF#ECS5

EES
EEg:
SFxzv b
W/EF b
L —

RAaFTv L ME
TSy bk
EHE/ AR

[

1E A ¥R

B4

E#E/NF

Hho—

kR /C5X3. 3
e

ERD/C3IXT. 5
F—7I
r—7IBs
BftRxZ M6

Ee

RAaFTv L ME
SuF

Fv bk M4
Bt/ M4
EE4

TSy
FERZMEXT0
hEA

FENRD M3, 5X6
Es

L —F
a2l
IEFRTCT7T X4
INA v —
ERSCAXT

EE&
T—7ELER

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
BRACKET
SCREW

SPACER
SCREW

WASHER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SPRING GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW STUD

WASHER
WASHER
RATCHET
NUT
LEVER

NUT
BRACKET
SPRING

SHAFT
RING

WASHER
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
CABLE
CABLE SUPPORT

SCREW
WASHER

NUT
LATCH
NUT

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

BLADE
BRACKET
SCREW

BINDER
SCREW

WASHER
TAPE WIRE

NN 2SN = Ao a4 SOa NN AN = oA Y 4 a4 S A a4 AN a2 AN SO AN 2 S A a4

NS N =2

]



M732-48P2
ESEmY - XA EVSTH

(Shirring * Piping) 9/

o

M732-86

1BE A b D HhHE

(Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




ERERE(9)

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 208554-91
2 208958-B
3 005328
4 202875
5 002921
6 XXXXXX
7 204460
8 005077
9 000403-9S
10 000404
11 000405
12 004012
13 000406
14 000407
15 000408
16 000409
17 004818
18 000410-SA
19 004908
20 XXXXXX
21 208958-B
22 204683
23 005157
24 202875
25 005328
26 208978
27 007365

TR0

HIRMMET S v b #E)
eroEY
ExP/C4X5. 5
e

FRI/C3X4

I

HENRT
FEXP/C1X%X3
F—7HA kY
Ah/3l

fHE
ERZ/MAXT 2
Zxz)l bk

hZ—

FREIR S

Huftdsh
av:: bVl
7Sy b
b -
WI ()

(%

R T
ERL/C3X4. 5
Es
FERT,/C4X5. 5

RIYNZR
BXZ /M3

OXXXXXXIEY — 2 /=Y TT,
64~65 DT — U=V ETHEL T I,

@

SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
PIN
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
TAPE DISC

ROD
SCREW
FELT

COLLAR
SCREW

SHAFT
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

PIN
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW

AW a2 - A A a —_ a a o a - A A a

P G

@' XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers.
Please refer to the gauge part list (pages 64-65).



M732-86,355
-355:h[EE DM EEL (RILF L)
-86: 1R E A Hh D ihiE |\
(-355:Plain seaming on medium weight fabric)
(-86:Plain seaming on heavy weight fabric)




BERE&M((10)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 209553-92
2 004533
3 209562-92
4 007369
5 210529-9U
6 210530-9U
7 210531-9U
8 208447-UA
9 208448
10 208450-UA
11 201037
12 210319
13 208449
14 005082A
15 201086
16 201068
17 209620
18 007170
19 209711
20 202849
21 209694
22 209712

TR0

2528 (#)
ANAEFKRILEMBE X1 2
2524 (3)
RARILE/MEX9
BT (40)

BT (1)
HEF ()
#BFEFY b
ZFzv b
=M

EHENE (38)
SAFm
Zxz)l bk
FFECH
E#E/NR ()

EfEA R (58)

i
ERL/MAXT, 5
BEE

HEE

Hil
Hil

SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

DESCRIPTION QrT.

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT
CRANK ASSEMBLY

BOLT
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
NUT

RATCHET
Cup

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
SPRING (MEDIUM)

SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

TENSION GUIDE
TENSION GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

EEE G [ Y G W I Gy WK = a2

Ba N A

-



vL#1Zx00 | Z69606802 699602 9£5t02 600602 899602 L9L+0zZ V1ZLL0Z 14 £ d8tr-ZeLIN
LL# [2X20a | 269596802 699602 9ES¥0Z 600602 899602 L9L¥0z V1ZLL0Z 4 ZX¢E GGE-ZELIN
Lg# [2xD0 | 269016802 699602 2ror0z 600602 899602 L9L+0z v1ZL102 9 G 98-Z€LIN
vL#1Z2x00 | Z690L680Z ¥699602 Zroroz 600602 899602 L9Lb0zZ V1ZL10Z g g 0L-ZELN
vL#LZx00 | 269606802 699602 9E5+02 600602 899602 L9L+0zZ v1Z1102 14 € 8v-ZELIN
pL#L2x00 | 269606802 699602 9£5102 600602 899602 L9LY0Z V1ZLLOZ 14 £ 8¢-ZELN
LL# £2X20 | 269606802 699602 9ESY0Z 600602 899602 L9Ly0z vizZLLoZ 4 £ 9€-ZELIN
¥3Q710H dv3d 1INOH4 dv3d 1INO¥4 J4INA J4INM MS 9N 23dS/
37033N 37033N | G4YND 3TA3IIN HOLILSNIYHO |QHYND 3103IN HOOTHIA0 | ¥IAMOT ¥addn 39NY9 IdAL ANIHOYIN
5 7 g # _ g
+ 28 EiEEE— =B —¥ Y¥d YeT G—d et Ve
$89602 ZL0v02Z v# 204702 v205+02 02tr0e (L90802) (L£6¥02) 10802 (sosoLz) 06702 ¥ € edet-zeLN
$89602 ZL10V02Z 8# £96¥02 69802 612802 (090802) (96€+02) 990802 (851602) 89802 4 ZXE GGE-ZELIN
0589602 2L0v0Z 9# £0L¥02 656802 £12802 (650802) (¥6£102) 90802 (605012) 625+02 9 G 98-ZELN
589602 ZL10v02Z v# 20L¥02 205802 512802 (650802) (a8rzr02) £90802 (90s012) V09EY0Z g g 0L-ZELN
589602 2L0v0Z v# 20L¥02 805802 0Zyr0z (L908072) (LE6¥02) ¥£0802 (505012) 0v6102 ¥ £ 8v-ZELN
589602 ZLOv0Z v# 20L¥0Z 105802 612802 (090802) (96€¥02) 990802 (sosoLz) L9EV02 14 £ 8€-ZELN
589602 ZLOV0Z Z 290%02 L0§802 812802 (52vv02) (S6E¥02) 590802 (sosoie) L9102 14 € 9€-ZELN
"3doo1 "3dOOT ¥3doo1 'SSY 1004 90d 20a 90d "SSY 50d YIONIA A1vd MS ON 03ads/
HOLILSNIVHO|  {3mO1 d3addn H3SSIdd | 03344410 | @334°XNY | AIIANIVIN | dIF4 NIV |31v1d 31033aN|  31@33aN 39NV 3dAL INIHOVIN
—M—=AEET| =\ =1L | —\M=UT (B%) T HnEERZ | HNEEE | B¥RAEE | (BEAEE W iz G—& EHlcE

L s 4 38 & & = 3p

1SIT S1dvd I3ONVO ¢ELN BA—ME—L 2ZELIN




6#12x00 | Z6YS0680Z 600602 65902 562202 viZLLoZ v Z 18L-ZSLN
6# L2x 00 26-0£9602 600602 659102 $62202 YLZLL0Z v — 081-ZS.LN
6# L2xD0A 26-0£9602 600602 65902 562202 v1ZLL0Z 1 Z VSS-2SLN
pL#L2x00 | 26Y506802 600602 659102 562202 vLZLL0Z ¥ - VS-2SLN
vL#1Z2x00 | Z6Y906802 600602 659702 §62202 SEBYOZ S 5z g€Z-2S.LIN
6# 1200 26-0£9602 600602 65902 562202 vLZLL0Z r — L1-ZSIIN
LL#£2X00a | Z6-0L9602 600602 65902 $62202 ViZLL0zZ gl — ZS9L-ZSIN
6#12x00 | Z6YS0680Z 600602 65902 562202 viZLLoZ v Z €L-ZSLIN
6# L2x 00 26-0£9602 600602 659102 $62202 YLZLL0Z v — L0-ZSLN
¥3ATOH dv3y LNO¥4 J4INY EEI)Y MS | SN 03ds/
31033N 37033N advns 31a3aN dAMOT d3ddn 39NV JIdAL ANIHOVIN
1 B 2 t%@ = el Y¥T G4 EHLAE
ZL0V02 vL# €EL60Z | 994 ¥EL60Z £52502 49-9/9+02 (L19%02) | (49v5L9+02) | 49-6.0802 - ZEL602 v Z 18L-ZSLN
ZLOV0Z 2# 290v02 £EPLOE 4ELYL0Z | d9LVOELYOZ (vzovoz) | (491962.102) | 491¥060802 — V819202 v — 081-ZSLN
2L0v02 LL# 6¥6¥0Z | GS# YOLELOZ 281212 49£69v02 (££9Y072) (d9vze9r0z) | 19-£80802 - £86202 4 Z VSS-ZS.LIN
ZL0v0Z v# 20LY02 # LLEOLE z8lezie £69¥02 (LL9v02) (ve69v02) £80802 - LZES0Z 4 - V¥S-2SLN
L6602 ZL# 066¥0Z | L9# V0S080Z | D0EZL0Z | 452VLLY60Z (v29¥02) | (4S2-91¥602) | 452-605602 — §¥-805602 Sy 5 g€£Z-2S.LIN
ZL0¥02 Z# 290¥02 Z# LLg0LE 00£2102 49-919+02 (F19¥02) | (49VSL9+02) | 49-810802 — 39t5202 i — LL-ZSIN
ZLOV0Z Z#290¥02 | LS# G2SS02 00€21L02 0EL¥02 (z16802) (¥62L¥02) L1680Z — 59¥502 5l — ZS9L-ZSIN
ZL0v0Z LL# 6V6¥0Z | 2E#2€1802 0£4802 49-929+02 (¥£9v02) (davs.9v0z) | 49-8£0802 (Y16£202) 3%55202 r Z €1-ZSLN
ZLOV0Z Z#290¥02 | vE# OSSLLOZ | 32SLL0Z 49-0£Lv02 (rL9v02) | (49Y62ZL102) | 49-060802 — £LL502 4 — L0-ZSLIN
H3d007 H3dOO0T [¥IDNIH LOO4| 'SSY 1004 20d 90d 20d 'SSY 90d YIONIZ Avd Ms ON 03ds/
H3IMO ¥3ddn H3SS3d ¥3SS3dd | Q334441 | d334°XNY | AIFA NIV | @334 NIV |3Lv1d 31033N|  31033N ERII) 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\=AL | —M—AT W T (BY) Tt HnEEE | Bo¥EEe $W¥BE0EE | @HENEE WK S Wiz G EWAE

S @ = i € & & =

1SI7 S1dvd 39NVO ¢S.LIN LA—MGE—L ZSLIN




AUTYIAR

PART NO.

000233-PA
000293
000293A
0002938
000293C
000380A
000381-PA
000382-PA
000383-PA
000384

000386
00040398
000404
000405
000406
000407
000408
000409
000410-SA
000413

000502-PA
000503-PA
000504-PA
000505-PA
000505APA
000506
000507
000509
000512
000527-PA

000527APA
001175-2
001175-3
001175-3
001189
001189
001202
001206
001206
001206

001231
001333
001457
001459
001998-2
002193
002430
002905
002906
002921

003044
004009-1HC
004012
004012
004012
004012
004014
004021
004021
004022

004510
004510
004511
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514
004514

004523
004523
004529
004531
004533
004533
004533
004533
004533
004533

004533
004533
004533
004533
004534
004535
004535
004538
004538
004538

PAGE REF.NO.
43 24
43 1
43 2
43 3
43 4
43 12
43 15
43 17
43 18
43 21
43 37
61 9
61 10
61 11
61 13
61 14
61 15
61 16
61 18
59 57
43 27
43 28
43 29
43 7
43 8
43 36
43 16
43 38
43 10
43 32
43 33
21 28
17 18
21 4
21 3
35 19
59 55
45 26
59 8
59 16
47 12
a7 8
59 34

9 2
15 24
23 2
45 22
45 23
45 11
61 5
45 6
13 4
43 22
43 25
43 30
61 12
43 19
43 5
43 34
43 11

9 29
15 19

3 10

9 35

9 37
19 27
29 3
3B 4
35 7
35 10
51 7
55 6
29 12
29 28
1" 4
19 3
19 7
19 21
21 34
23 4
35 16
49 2
49 9
63 2
25 15
19 31
3B 13
11 6
19 23
23 6

PART.NO.

004541
004541
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543

004545
004545
004554
004556
004556
004572
004575
004594
004800
004803

004803
004803
004803
004803
004805
004805
004805
004805
004806
004806

004806
004818
004821
004835
004904
004905
004908
005029
005030
005030

005030
005053
005057
005077
005082A
005082A
005082A
005082A
005082A
005082A

005088
005088
005089
005138B
005157
005157
005184
005210
005231
005231

005292-HU
005292-HU
005292-HU
005299
005304
005315
005328
005328
005328
005328

005328
005328
005330
005409
005409
005484-HC
005489
005492
005501
005501

007008
007008
007008
007008
007008
007008
007008
007009
007009
007009

PAGE

61
45
59
21
21

11
1
11
45

13
27
27
57
59

61
61
47
27
57
13

21
13
13

25
27
27
31
37
37

21
25

REF.NO.

4
28
28

7
24
11
23
27
39
11

17
17
21
27

4
34

8

3
11
14

20
23
26
3
36
23

6
35
12
26

41
17
33
39

3

5
19
36

5
16

25
8
21
8
8
9
15
8
20
14

15
16

4
25
19
23

4
53

7
3

25
26
27
29

3
24

9
17
26
14

3
25

5
14
23
22

7
27
10
26

41
6
7

18

23

17

19

22

18
8

PART.NO.

007010
007010
007010
007011
007011
007012
007012
007012
007012
007013

007013
007013
007014
007016
007017
007017
007017
007017
007017
007018

007018
007018
007018
007018
007018
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019

007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007019
007020

007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020
007020

007021
007021
007021
007021
007022
007023A
007023A
007023A
007023A
007023A

007023A
007024
007024
007025
007032
007038
007039
007041
007043
007044

007052
007058
007059
007060
007062
007066
007066
007066
007077
007082

007082
007082
007082
007084
007099
007102
007105
007130
007150
007150

PAGE REF.NO.
13 29
13 33
31 10
19 2
29 10
13 8
13 13
29 6
59 49

9 13
120
23 13
13 15
49 12

5 24

5 26

7 9
29 17
37 15

5 34

5 36

7 35
" 33
15 29
31 29

5 M

5 13

5 19

9 7
13 6
13 18
21 15
23 18
31 2
31 21
31 26
37 3
37 23
39 16

5 2

7 2

9 10

9 22
13 2
13 20
23 24
25 21
39 5
39 8
45 12

5 31
19 15
23 26
59 18
59 3

7 32
1 2
15 2
17 2
23 2
29 18

5 3

5 5

7 37
13 31
19 36
15 22
21 1"
49 20

9 9
59 47
19 5
19 17
25 19

7 13

717

7 26
37 7

7 20

5 14

7 46
31 5
31 8

7 4
59 39
43 9

9 32
25 33
" 14
15 13

PART. NC.

007150
007150
007160
007161
007164
007167
007168
Q07170
007170
007170

007170
007170
007171
007172
007174
007174
007175
007176
007180
007191

007192
007232
Q007267
007365
007365
007366
007367
007369
007369
007369

007369
007369
007369
007369
007369
137108
137142
137906
167066
167066

179130-05
179136A91
179498-92
179765-15
200020
200041
200041A
200098
200136
200155

201037
201037
201037
201037
201037
201068
201068
201068
201068
201068

201086
201086
201086
201086
201086
201156
201191
201211C91
201252
201252

201252
2012658
201477
202175
202199
202287A
202433
202451
202495
202522

202522
202849
202849
202849
202849
202849
202875
202875
202875
202875

PAGE REF.NC.
17 16
35 21
59 10
19 12
59 44
37 10
49 15
33 14
53 15
55 22
57 14
63 18
25 3

7 29
15 8
17 10
25 22

5 38

7 43
59 5
1 31

5 18
51 12
31 15
61 27
31 17
3119
15 5
17 5
17 7
47 2
49 4
53 18
55 9
63 4
37 M
45 24
59 50
45 17
59 56
15 15
15 16
37 20
59 43
19 41
31 N
31 12
59 6
29 14
38 M
33 5
53 6
55 12
57 5
63 11
33 12
53 13
55 19
57 12
63 16
33 10
53 M
55 17
57 10
63 15
27 3
45 5
45 27

7 38
43 13
45 13
47 M
41 9
39 10
29 15
29 26
59 40
25 7
31 13
19 39
59 30
33 15
53 16
55 20
57 16
63 20

7 14
31 24
61 4
61 24

PART. NO.

204003
204018
204019A
204091
204111A
204114
204114
204115
204115
204122

204123A
204124
204140A
204143A
204155
204156
204158
204185
204439A
204460

204466
204631
204631A
2046368
204638
204683
204810
204830
204888
205061

205061
205113A
205319
205361
205466
205468-PA
205469-PA
205470-PA
205473
205584

205835
205857
206115
206115
206225
206336
206457
206682
207045
208109

208173
208194
208195
208235
208250
208258
208272
208402
208425
208447-UA

208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208448
208448
208448
208448
208448

208448
208449
208449
208449
208449
208449
208450-UA
208450-UA
208450-UA
208450-UA

208450-UA
208476
208525-92B
208528-B
208528-B
208529
208531
208532
208547
208549

INDEX
PAGE REF NO.

3 2
9 17
9 16
59 22
21 29
21 6
21 30
21 8
21 32
21 5
21 23
21 1
19 4
19 14
49 16
a9 17
23 22
19 9
21 10
61 7
39 18
13 7
51 11
13 14
23 9
61 22
21 13
49 14
59 11
1 8
21 20
29 13
47 10
45 18
a1 1
4 4
41 6
4 2
a1 13
25 25
45 28
21 9
37 2
37 5
59 33
4“7
5 7
5 8
59 31
21 16
21 22
35 14
35 12
23 7
112
17 14
9 24
23 10
1 15
33 2
53 3
55 9
57 2
59 24
63 8
33 3
53 4
55 10
57 3
59 23
63 9
33 7
53 8
55 14
57 7
63 13
33 4
53 5
55 11
57 4
63 10
9 23
27 8
27 12
57 21
27 19
27 15
57 24
27 6
25 2



AUTYIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO
208554-91 61 1 209592-91 19 25 209680 5 23 210962 59 52 275516 59 9
208735 47 7 209594 19 19 209681 31 16 211301 19 18 275517-92 59 17
208773 25 27 209595 21 14 209683 31 30 211376 49 13 275518 59 25
208778 31 7 209596 25 9 209684 31 18 211388 37 12 275520 59 27
208851 23 16 209597 25 10 209686-91 9 1 211600 47 6 275521 59 29
208903-C 1M1 18 209598 23 8 209687 7 1 211600 47 13 275522 59 42
208913 27 13 209599 35 2 209688-91 29 24 211886 59 54 275525 59 51
208913 57 22 209600 35 1 209689-92 35 20 212435 59 37 303067 15 9
208935 13 5 209601 35 6 209690-91 1 16 212436 59 38 303067 17 N
208949 51 5 209602 35 9 209692-91 59 1 212978-91 29 4 303313 45 30
208958-B 27 1 209603-91 25 24 209693 59 46 212981 29 5 303448 39 9
208958-B 57 20 209605 9 26 209694 57 17 240012 19 24 308243-91 51 4
208958-B 61 21 209605A 55 5 209694 63 21 240043 5 27 9A3048 5 40
208958-B 61 2 209606 9 19 209697 39 20 240062 21 37 9A3067 5 9
208978 61 26 209607 9 21 209699 37 1 240104 59 45 9A3069 5 39
209007-91 17 13 209608 9 6 209702 5 4 240129 1 22 9A3071 3 6
209083 17 15 209609 9 8 209703-91 15 25 240178 39 17
209408 29 7 209610-91 29 1 209711 63 19 240293 51 8
209409 29 8 209612-D 29 2 209712 63 22 240301 5 29
209410 29 9 209613-D 9 36 209713 31 6 240304 41 1
209452 25 17 209614 39 1 209714 51 10 2403056 7 16
209458 25 18 209615 39 3 209716-PD 51 6 240305 7oA
209471 25 4 209616 39 6 209728 31 14 240305 7 39
209472 25 5 209617 39 7 209730 49 19 240305 7 44
209481 9 25 209618 7N 209731 49 10 240305 13 16
209512-PD 5 4 209619 7 12 209735 53 14 240310 21 12
209513-PD 7 5 209620 33 13 209736 5 17 240310 35 5
209514-PD 9 A 209620 57 13 209737-91 55 3 240311 11 9
209515-PD 5 20 209620 63 17 210044 5 25 240311 21 21
209516 5 30 209620A 55 21 210128 19 29 240320 59 28
209517 7 3 209621 3 1 210130 19 30 240323 59 32
209518 5 12 209622 33 16 210147 49 5 240325 3 "

209519 21 17 209622 55 23 210148 49 6 240328 29 21
209535-PD 5 1 209622 57 15 210184 23 20 240332 59 4
209537 3 7 209623 31 28 210214 15 26 240336 3 9
209538 3 8 209624 31 20 210214 39 15 240336 3 12
209539 13 1 209625 31 22 210307 7 18 240338 15 7
209540 13 19 209626 31 25 210307 7 25 240338 17 9
209541 13 17 209627 39 4 210307 37 8 240339 20 29
209542 23 17 209628 3 3 210318 33 6 240340 9 20
209543 7 19 209629 31 4 210319 53 7 240343 7 36
209544-92 " 1 209630 37 22 210318 55 13 240436 19 33
209545-92 23 1 209631 37 4 210319 57 6 240484 19 40
209546-92 15 1 209633 5 15 210319 63 12 240517 19 38
209546-92 17 1 209633A 53 1 210353 31 27 240536 9 30
209547-PB 7 34 209633A 55 1 210528-9U 33 1 240537 11 10
209548-PB 45 32 209634 5 16 210529-9U 53 2 240551 9 15
209548-PB 51 2 209635 47 9 210528-9U 55 8 240552 9 18
209550-PB 5 37 209636 7 10 210528-9U 57 1 240564 15 1
209550APB 55 2 209637 9 14 210529-9U 63 5 240565 41 10
209551 5 10 209638 25 28 210530-9U 33 9 240565 M 12
209552-92 " 3 209639 19 37 210530-9U 53 10 240566 20 30
209553-92 49 1 209640 1" 21 210530-9U 55 16 252069A 19 16
209553-92 63 1 209641 7 6 210530-9U 57 9 270018A 5 21
209554-92 23 3 209642 1 30 210530-9U 63 6 270042 7 23
209555-92 19 20 209643 39 2 210531-9U 3B N 270043 727
209556-91 19 1 209644 7 45 210531-9U 53 12 270044 7 28
209560-92 15 4 209645 7 8 210531-9U 55 18 270045 7 30
209560-92 17 4 209646 1M 32 210531-9U 57 1 270047 3 1
209562-92 47 1 209647 1 28 210531-9U 63 7 270048 7 40
209562-92 49 3 209648 1M1 29 210584 45 33 270049 7 42
209562-92 53 17 209649 19 10 210584 55 7 270510 9 5
209562-92 55 8 209650 19 13 210585 45 34 270526 51 9
209562-92 63 3 209651 7 15 210586A 15 10 271001 11 5
209563-92 17 6 209652 25 32 210586A 17 12 271001 19 22
209564-92 21 33 209653 15 28 210586A 3% 17 271001 23 5
209564A92 49 8 209654 29 16 210679 3 3 271519 15 20
209566-92 1 19 209656 29 20 210679 3 4 272501 19 28
209567-92 1M 13 209657 5 35 210679 3 5 272502 19 34
209568-92 15 12 209658 29 22 210680 45 2 272503 19 35
209569-92 35 15 209660 15 3 210681 45 3 272504-91 19 32
209570-92 19 6 209660 17 3 210682 45 7 272533A 19 8
209571-91 722 209661 39 12 210683 45 9 272534 19 11
209574-91 45 3 209662 39 13 210684 45 10 273504 35 8
209574891 51 1 209663 39 14 210685 45 1 274003-92 25 14
209576-91 72 209664 5 32 210689 45 20 274004 25 13
209576A91 57 18 209664A 51 3 210690 45 15 274005 25 12
209578 29 27 209665 5 33 210691 45 14 274006 25 16
209579 5 6 209666 23 23 210692 45 25 274013 25 26
209581 9 M 209666A 49 18 210717 19 26 274016A 25 29
209582 " 7 209667 23 25 210766 39 19 274017 25 30
209583 15 6 209671-92 9 12 210930 13 M 274586 29 19
209583 17 8 209672 21 38 210930 13 27 274592 29 23
209584 21 19 209673 21 40 210940 59 19 275033A 37 6
209585 3B M 209674 23 M 210944 59 21 275034 37 13
209586 35 3 209675 23 12 210945 59 13 275035 37 14
209587-91 15 14 209676 25 20 210946 59 15 275036 37 16
209589 15 18 209677 21 35 210947 59 7 275037 37 9
209590 15 21 209678 25 1 210955 59 35 275039 37 18
209591-91 9 33 209679 31 9 210961 59 48 275515 59 2

@



NG ARSI/ BERA S
Attt T553-0002 APRESEEIM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax;(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 9758 July 2000 Printed in Japan

ZONR—YHIOTICEBRENTOEIARR RRDLEDFELRSEET S BBV ET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	M732,M52
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (1)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (3)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (4)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (5)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (6)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (7)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (8)
	LSIT

	SPECIFIC PARTS (9)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (10)
	LIST

	M732 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	M752 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	INDEX(1)
	INDEX(2)


